18.01.2024.

23 - DT (Digital transformation)

Program Overall Report - per Year

Appr. Duration
Project ID Project Title Grantee Brief Description in USD Start date End date (months) Paid Remained
01-DT-23-L Word and Deed: Linguists - Association RIJEC i DJELO is an 10.000,00 01.09.2023. 01.03.2024. 6 5.000,00 5.000,00
Online Reading for Language and online library/reading
Room for Action Culture room initially intended
primarily as a tool for
01-DT-R-23-L Cooperation of the Share Foundation The main objectives 131.500,00 10.07.2023. 10.07.2024. 12 65.750,00 65.750,00
Western Balkans in of the project are to
the field of digital encourage and
improve the debate on
02-DT-R-23-L Open data and BIRN Bosnia and Open data is a key 199.897,00 01.10.2023. 01.10.2024. 12 100.000,00 99.897,00
digitization in the Herzegovina, Sarajevo component in
Western Balkans promoting
government
03-DT-R-23-L Digital surveillance SEE Digital Rights This project aims to 300.000,00 01.10.2023. 01.10.2025. 24 100.000,00 200.000,00
and internet Network (through the tackle surveillance
censorship in the secretariat: BIRN and censorship by
fortifying the resilience
04-DT-R-23-L Documentary series: Foundation Media Over the past two 14.670,00 01.01.2024. 31.12.2024. 1 7.340,00 7.330,00
Media as evidence Center years, Foundation
Mediacentar Sarajevo
conducted interviews
Grand Total: 656.067,00 278.090,00 377.977,00
23 - JGT (Just Green transition)
Appr. Duration
Project ID Project Title Grantee Brief Description in USD Start date End date (months) Paid Remained
01-JGT-23-L Progress through the RWA Better Future The project "Progress 5.000,00 01.07.2023. 31.10.2023. 3 5.000,00 0,00

green transition:
Strengthening the

through the green
transition:
Strengthening the



01-JGT-R-23-L

02-JGT-23-L

02-JGT-R-23-L

03-JGT-23-L

04-JGT-23-L

05-JGT-23-L

06-JGT-23-L

07-JGT-23-L

08-JGT-23-L

09-JGT-23-L

Sunny Schools - Pilot
BH

Towards sustainable
management of
secondary raw

Towards a
sustainable
ecosystem for

Raising awareness of
a just green transition

Acquaintance of
socially vulnerable
categories with the

Green information, a
step closer to the EU

By education against
poverty

Green Mile #3: A
series of
documentary-researc

Cities in Climate
Crisis - an exemplary
Sarajevo initiative

Green agenda club

OSF BH Operational

RA Euro Rom

OSF BH Operational

Union of the Roma
NGOs in RS

ROMALEN - Roma
Support Center

AKSIOM - Association
of Young Roma

AC Education Builds
BH

Doku.ba

Eco Action -
Association for the
Preservation of Natural

Association Center fod
Policy and
Governance

Sunny Schools
initiative aims to
develop a model of
engaging key social

In particular, the

biggest problem we
face, and which we
can influence, is the

Although the state has
declaratively agreed to
the terms of the

Green Agenda for the

The area of our
activity is the central
part of the Federation
of Bosnia and

The public in Bosnia
and Herzegovina is
not sufficiently
informed about the

Due to the instability
of energy prices and
inflation, attending
classes for children

Ecology is neglected
by the media in
Bosnia and
Herzegovina. They

The project aims to
seize the moment of
the forthcoming
municipal elections

This project will set-up
the Green Agenda
Club, as a
multi-stakeholder

111.012,00

16.000,00

18.560,00

16.000,00

16.000,00

16.000,00

31.000,00

9.995,00

15.000,00

20.000,00

01.06.2023.

01.07.2023.

01.06.2023.

01.07.2023.

01.07.2023.

01.07.2023.

15.06.2023.

01.09.2023.

01.10.2023.

01.10.2023.

31.12.2023.

31.12.2023.

31.12.2023.

31.12.2023.

31.12.2023.

31.12.2023.

15.06.2024.

31.03.2024.

30.06.2024.

31.03.2024.

6 95.165,00
5 16.000,00
6

5 16.000,00
5 16.000,00
5 16.000,00
12 31.000,00
6 5.000,00
8 7.500,00
5 20.000,00

15.847,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

4.995,00

7.500,00

0,00



10-JGT-23-L Summer Academy: Center for Energy, One of the key 1.000,00 20.08.2023. 26.08.2023. 0 1.000,00 0,00
Clean energy Energy Efficiency and activities of Summer
advocacy network the Environment Academy is to
develop capacities for
11-JGT-23-L Freedom Portal Association Jazz Fest NOMAD will continue 15.000,00 01.10.2023. 31.03.2024. 5 15.000,00 0,00
NOMAD: In focus to produce analysis,
commentaries and
researches on
12-JGT-23-L Advocacy for a just Association "Front of The project aims to 10.000,00 01.10.2023. 29.02.2024. 4 10.000,00 0,00
energy transition: Freedom" connect and unite civil
Civic platforms and society organizations
and grassroots
Grand Total: 300.567,00 253.665,00 28.342,00
23 - REU (Reg.& EU integrations)
Appr. Duration
Project ID Project Title Grantee Brief Description in USD Start date End date (months) Paid Remained
01-REU-23-L International Association of Victims By organizing the 4.000,00 01.08.2023. 30.10.2023. 2 4.000,00 0,00
Conference: 30 years  and Witnesses of conference entitled
since the foundation Genocide and the "30 years of
establishment of the
01-REU-R-23-L  Regulating digital AC Why Not This project would aim 48.980,00 01.06.2023. 01.12.2023. 6 19.990,00 28.990,00
markets and digital at creating a regional
services in the synergy of
stakeholders in the
02-REU-23-L Cultural history of Museum of Literature From the 1980s of the 5.000,00 11.11.2023. 20.04.2024. 5 5.000,00 0,00
Bosnia and and Theater Arts of previous century until
Herzegovina - B&H his death, Zdravko
Grebo had a
02-REU-R-23-L  Fund for the Defense Association BH The criminalization of 25.000,00 26.12.2023. 26.12.2024. 12 25.000,00 0,00
of Journalists Journalists defamation in the
Republic of Srpska
Criminal Code entered
03-REU-23-L Request for support Foundation Humanity dramatic geopolitical 5.000,00 01.11.2023. 22.12.2023. 1 5.000,00 0,00
for the presentation in Action in B&H changes have created
of the book momentum within the
EU and among the
Grand Total: 87.980,00 58.990,00 28.990,00



